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PETER HAMMOND
MOTORCYCLES

44 WATERMOOR ROAD, CIRENCESTER

FOR NEW AND USED

MOTORCYCLES SCOOTERS

AND

THREE-WHEELERS

L

“WSA 650 c.c. SPITFIRE Mk. |11 SPECIAL

AREA SPARES STOCKISTS FOR

B.S.A. - LAMBRETTA - GREEVES

Our modern workshop can accommodate Turning, Welding
and Re-boring

Also Spraying, Accident Repairs and Complete Overhauls

Telephone Cirencester 2467

STROUD VALLEY MOTOR CLUB

Official Programme of the

National
Cotswold Scramble

Held on

SATURDAY, 29th June, 1968, 3 p.m. at

Nymphsfield, Nr. Stroud, CGloucestershire

Held under the General Competition Rules of the
Auto Cycle Union

Permit No. 143. T.C.C. No. 325



When the

best man wins he

deserves something

from Beard’s

We specialize in
presentations for all occasions, such as
TROPHIES : CUPS “SHIELDS “{PIEAQUES
and FIGURES

OF CHELTENHAM

-0 THE PROMENADE
Phone Cheltenham 56238

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

STEWARDS
J. SUTTON (Appointed by the A.C.U.)
A. BOWLEY (Appointed by the Club)
A.J. WHITING (Appointed by the Club)

Clerk of the Course : 'I'. BARKER
Timekeeper, A.C.U.: 5. WRAGGE
Chief Marshal : K. BUCKNELL
Competitors Marshals : C. W. PETERS, R. CARTER
Scrutineer : P. .. MATHER
Chief Travel Marshal : R. GOODFELLOW
Judge : J. HAYDEN
Public Address : L. 'T. REEVES
Entrances : Miss B. REEVES, C. SIEVEKING
Lap Scorers : J. HAYDEN and Party
Medical Officer : Dr. M. CRAWFORD
First Aid : British Red Cross and St. John’s Ambulance

Programmes : Ladies of the S.V.M.C.

Hon. Secretary : Mr. A. WILLIAMS, 22 The Martins, Westrip, Stroud



FOR YOUR TRANSPORT ...

KNIGHT == ROAD
COACHES

LUXURY COACHES

AND
CAR HIRE SERVICE

11 to 52 Seaters available

ALL OCCASIONS
HOME AND ABROAD

TEL.: STONEHOUSE 2935

LOWER STREET
MOTORS

ALL TYPES OF CAR BODY
REPAIRS
CARRIED OUT PROMPTLY

ESTIMATES FREE

LOWER STREET
STROUD

Phone 3782

RENAULT SALES AND SERVIGE

10090 RENAULT AGENT

POOLE BROS. & JAGKSON Lta.

BOWBRIDGE, STROUD

Tel. 4203

FACTORY TRAINED PERSONNEL

ALWAYS A GOOD SELECTION OF GUARANTEED
USED CARS

AWARDS

1st 2nd 3rd: 4th=5th: 6th = 7th ' '8th
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GENERAL INFORMATION

The Committee of the Stroud Valley Motor Club wish to record their
sincere thanks and appreciation to Mr. and Mrs. Wooldridge for their kind
permission to run the Scramble on their land and for all their valuable
help in the arrangements. Without their willing and sporting co-operation
it would be impossible to stage the event and we can never sufliciently
express our gratitude.

We feel sure that you will show your appreciation by using the Official
entrances and exits only, by showing care and consideration not to cause
any damage to walls, hedges, crops and mowing grass and by refraining
from leaving any litter on the property.

THANK YOU

WARNING
MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and the ticket
of admission is issued subject to the condition that all persons, having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners of the land and drivers and owners of the
vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability, in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to
your property howsoever caused.
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35
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Name

Randy Owen
Jimmy Aird
Dick Clayton
Andy Roberton
Ken Sedgley
T'ony Davis
Vic Eastwood
Alan Clough
Ray Jordan

R. K. Mitchell
"T'erry Challinor
Gerald Winsor
Guy Winsor
Richard Brough
Ray Baker
Dave Brown
Dave Smith

A. Tizzard
L.en Thwaites
John Burbidge
Chris Hawkins
E. R. Worthington
R. Downes

K. Naylor

A. J. Hughes
Brian Wilson
P. Greenwood
C. Hearn

. Wickens
K. Broadstock
M. A. Pollard
B. Skone

Peter Jerred

P. A. Berry

C. Brunsdon
I". Abbott

D. Hodges

J. Cook

R. Phillips

A. J. Brunsdon
B. J. Kort

R. Freeman
D. Pidgeon

A. M. Gaunt
R. B. Hoare

P. Midwinter
R. Cheshire

P. Chapman

J. B. Ward

G. Smith

G. Tanner
Chris Cook

M. Robbins
M. Wyse

P. Wyse

J. Wyse

H. B. Cleaver
D. J. Chittenden
JuGox

V. Semmens

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

250 Husgvarna and 360 CZ
250 and 360 CZ

250 and 360 AJS

250 and 360 Husqvarna
360 CZ

250 and 360 Husqgvarna
250 and 360 Husqvarna
250 and 360 Husqvarna
250 and 350 Sprite

250 Husqvarna-Sprite
250 and 360 Sprite

250 and 360 CZ

250 CZ

441 and 499 BSA

250 Husqvarna and 440 BSA
250 and 360 CZ

250 and 360 Sprite

360 CZ

250 and 360 Montesa
250 and 360 Husqgvarna
250 and 360 Husqgvarna
360 Bultaco

440 BSA

500 Matchless-BSA
500 T'riumph-Metisse
250 Bultaco

250 Greeves

250 and 360 Greeves
600 Ne tisse

250 Cotton

250 Greeves and 475 BSA
250 Sprite

250 Bultaco

250 Cotton

440 BSA

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Cotton

250 CZ

441 BSA

250 Bultaco

250 Husgvarna

250 Greeves

250 Husqvarna

500 T'ri-Wasp

500 Velo-Metisse

500 Velo

250 Husqvarna

500 T'ri-Metisse

650 Burgess Spl.

500 Wasp

360 Husqvarna

441 BSA

500 T'ri-Metisse

250 Husqvarna

441 BSA

250 Greeves and 500 Mabsa
246 CZ

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

Town

Hereford
Fife

Wigan
Stroud
Birmingham
Cheltenham
W. Malling
Paynton
[Farlswood
Cheltenham
Pontesbury
Chulmleigh
Chulmleigh
Birmingham
Honiton
Chesham
Birmingham
Bristol
Barnard Castle
Blisworth
Newport
"T'hatcham
Stourport
L.ondon
Bristol
Calne
Hanbury
Birmingham
Gloucester
Brimpsfield
Oxford
Tetbury
Worplesdon
Ashton Keynes
Staunton
Earlswood
Badminton
Gloucester
Ashton Keynes
‘T'ibberton
Gloucester
Bicester
Banbury
Cheltenham
Wootton Bassett
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Bristol
Cirencester
Camberley
Cirencester
Swindon
Abergavenny
Thame
Thame
"T'hame
Tetbury
Buckingham
Birmingham
Birmingham

—~—

No.

62
63
64
65
66
67
63
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
38
39
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
121

Name

I. J. Matthews
D. Wright

R. Kemp

A. C. Evans
K. Morgan
Malcolm Davis
George Fry

J. G. Watts

R. Hawkins

R. Nash

John Done

M. Eatough

C. Gardiner

R. Gough

B. E. Hudson
Callum Barney
J. Cart

I. Hoskins

R. Howarth

B. House

R. Wood

A. J. Graham
Alan Turner
Malcolm Ballard
John Burton
Bill Gwynne
Ken Messenger
Chris Horsfield
Graham Haswell
Arthur Browning
Vic Allan
James Stuart
R. Kallaway
John Pease

C. E. Price
Stan Elesmore
Ernie Greer
Graham Lee
Pete Rock
"T'ony Sharp

Dave Jeremiah
Roy Peplow
Ray Bradman
Bryan Wade
Ron Jordan
John Harris
Roger Snoad

LIST OF RIDERS—{Continued)

Machine

500 Metisse

250 and 360 Cotton
343 BSA

249 Husqvarna

440 BSA and 500 Matchless
250 and 360 AJS

250 Cotton and 500 Metisse
250 Cotton

441 BSA

250 CZ

250 and 360 Husqvarna
360 CZ

250 Bultaco

343 BSA

246 Bultaco and 441 BSA
250 and 360 CZ

250 Cotton

350 Velo

250 Husqgvarna

360 Bultaco

500 Wasp

250 CZ

250 CZ

360 Husqvarna

441 BSA

360 Bultaco

360 Husqvarna

250 and 360 AJS

360 CZ

246 and 364 Greeves
250 and 360 Greeves
360 Greeves

246 Greeves

250 and 360 Greeves
360 Greeves

440 BSA

360 Husqvarna

250 CZ

440 BSA

360 CZ

250 and 360 Husgvarna

500 T'riumph

250 Bultaco

250 and 360 Greeves

360 Sprite

248 Suzuki and 360 Husqvaina
250 and 360 Montesa

Town
Birmingham
Upton on Severn
Droitwich
Bridgend
Cwmbran
Gloucester
Dursley
Gloucester
Bristol
Amersham
IL.ondon
Coventry
Gloucester
Banbury
Bristol
Brackley
Redditch
Cirencester
Chadderton
Chippenham
Calne
Alcester
Aylesbury
Hooe Battle
Rugby
Banbury
Marlborough
Stratford on Avon
Southampton
Birmingh:m
‘I'hames Ditton
"T'hames Ditton
Cullompton
Braintree
Gloucester
Henley in Arden
Coleshill
Southampton
Dursley
Broughton-in-
Furness
Cwmbran
Wednesbury
Guildford
Nailsworth
Earlswood
Birmingham
Lastleigh



EVENT 1—Up to 250 c.c. (Experts and Invited Juniors)

No.
1
2
5
4
6
7

8
9

10
11
12
14
16
17
18

20

21

22

27

29
31
32
38
34
35
37
38
39

40

42

RESULT :

Name

Randy Owen
Jimmy Aird
Dick Clayton
Andy Roberton
Tony Davis
Vic Eastwood
Alan Clough
Ray Jordan

R. K. Mitchell
Terry Challinor
Gerald Winsor
Guy Winsor
Ray Baker
Dave Brown
Dave Smith
L.en Thwaites
John Burbidge
Chris Hawkins
Brian Wilson
C. W. Hearn
K. Broadstock
M. A. Pollard
B. Skone
Peter Jerred

P. A. Berry
T". Abbott

D. Hodges

J. Cook

R. Phillips

B. J. Kort

Ist il

No.
43
44
45
49
56
58
59
60
61
63
65
67
68
69
71
72
77
83
34
89
91
92
94
95
99

102

104

105

107

121

Name

R. Freeman

D. Pidgeon

A. M. Gaunt
P. Chapman

P. Wyse

H. B. Cleaver
D. J. Chittenden
J. Cox

V. Semmens
D. Wright

A. C. Evans
Malcolm Davis
George Iry

J. G. Watts

R. Nash

John Done
Callum Barney
A. J. Graham
Alan Turner
Chris Horsfield
Arthur Browning
Vic Allan

R. Kallaway
John Pease
Graham Lee
Dave Jeremiah
Ray Bradman
Bryan Wade
John Harris
Roger Snoad

Reserves 28, 74, 76, 78, 80

oooooo

GLYN JACKSON LTD.

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR
LOWER STREET, STROUD, GLOS.

Telephone STROUD 2426
WITH ALL YOUR ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS

RAY ANTHONY & GO.

INSURANCE BROKERS
STROUD HOUSE - RUSSELL STREET - STROUD

Tel. 4493
ALL CLASSES OF INSURANCE ARRANGED

ESSO
PAGANHILL
SERVICE STATION

(W. G. COOMBE)
106 STRATFORD ROAD, STROUD
FOR
ESSC LUBRICATING SERVICE GENERAL REPAIRS
NEW AND REMOULD TYRES
WHEEL BALANGING CRYPTON TUNING
M.O.T. TESTING
NEW AND USED CAR SALES
TEL. STROUD 478I




EVENT 2 (Junior Riders Unlimited)

First ten to ride in Event 5

No. Name No. Name
25 K. Naylor 54 M. Robbins
26 A. ]J. Hughes 55 M. Wyse
27 Brian Wilson 56 P. Wyse
28 P. Greenwood 7 Wyse
29 C.W. Hearn 58 H. B. Cleaver
30 D. Wickens 59 D. J. Chittenden
31 K. Broadstock 60" -J. Cox
32 M. A. Pollard 61 V. Semmens
33 B. Skone 62 F. ]J. Matthews
35 P. A/ Berry 63 D. Wright
36 C. Brunsdon 64 R. Kemp
37 T. Abbott 68 George Iry
38 D. Hodges 69 ]J. G. Watts
39 J. Coak 70 R. Hawkins
40 R. Phillips 71 R. Nash
41 A. J. Brunsdon 73 M. Eatough
42 B.]J. Kort 74 C. Gardiner
43 R. Freeman 75 R. Gough
44 D. Pidgeon 76 B. E. Hudson
45 A. M. Gaunt 76 . €are
46 R. B. Hoare 79 1. Hoskins
47 P. Midwinter 80 R. Howarth
48 R. Cheshire 81 B. House
49 P. Chapman 82 R. Wood
50 J. B. Ward 83 A.J. Graham
51 G. Smith 84 Alan T'urner
52 G. Tanner 96 7€ S "Price
53 Chris Cook 106 Ron Jordan

(‘I'ransfer first ten to Event 5)

RESULT : 113 ol Sl P41 o (1o ¥ R 3td e 4th. s S5th. .

--------

TRIVMPH SUPER CUB 200 (T05C)

SCOOTERS

Main agents for
RELIANT <« BOND - B.S.A. - TRIUMPH

HONDA - YAMAHA - SUZUKI - VESPA
LAMBRETTA

/~\|ways 200 New and Used Models in Stock

PORTLAND STREET,
CHELTENHAM

Phone 6281

THE TOWN’S LEADING MOTOR-CYCLE AGENT




EVENT 1—Up to 250 c.c. (Experts and Invited Juniors)

No.
1
2
5
4
6
7

8
9

10
11
12
14
16
17
18

20

21

22

27

29
31
32
38
34
35
37
38
39

40

42

RESULT :

Name

Randy Owen
Jimmy Aird
Dick Clayton
Andy Roberton
Tony Davis
Vic Eastwood
Alan Clough
Ray Jordan

R. K. Mitchell
Terry Challinor
Gerald Winsor
Guy Winsor
Ray Baker
Dave Brown
Dave Smith
L.en Thwaites
John Burbidge
Chris Hawkins
Brian Wilson
C. W. Hearn
K. Broadstock
M. A. Pollard
B. Skone
Peter Jerred

P. A. Berry
T". Abbott

D. Hodges

J. Cook

R. Phillips

B. J. Kort

Ist il

No.
43
44
45
49
56
58
59
60
61
63
65
67
68
69
71
72
77
83
34
89
91
92
94
95
99

102

104

105

107

121

Name

R. Freeman

D. Pidgeon

A. M. Gaunt
P. Chapman

P. Wyse

H. B. Cleaver
D. J. Chittenden
J. Cox

V. Semmens
D. Wright

A. C. Evans
Malcolm Davis
George Iry

J. G. Watts

R. Nash

John Done
Callum Barney
A. J. Graham
Alan Turner
Chris Horsfield
Arthur Browning
Vic Allan

R. Kallaway
John Pease
Graham Lee
Dave Jeremiah
Ray Bradman
Bryan Wade
John Harris
Roger Snoad

Reserves 28, 74, 76, 78, 80

oooooo

GLYN JACKSON LTD.

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR
LOWER STREET, STROUD, GLOS.

Telephone STROUD 2426
WITH ALL YOUR ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS

RAY ANTHONY & GO.

INSURANCE BROKERS
STROUD HOUSE - RUSSELL STREET - STROUD

Tel. 4493
ALL CLASSES OF INSURANCE ARRANGED

ESSO
PAGANHILL
SERVICE STATION

(W. G. COOMBE)
106 STRATFORD ROAD, STROUD
FOR
ESSC LUBRICATING SERVICE GENERAL REPAIRS
NEW AND REMOULD TYRES
WHEEL BALANGING CRYPTON TUNING
M.O.T. TESTING
NEW AND USED CAR SALES
TEL. STROUD 478I




EVENT 3-—301-750 c.c. (Experts and Invited Juniors)

No. Name

I Randy Owen

2 Jimmy Aird

3 Dick Clayton

4 Andy Roberton

5 Ken Sedgley

6 'T'ony Davis

7 Vic Eastwood

8 Alan Clough

9 Ray Jordan
11 Terry Challinor
12  Gerald Winsor
15 Richard Brough
16 Ray Baker

17 Dave Brown
18 Dave Smith
19 A. Tizzard
20 Len Thwaites
21 John Burbidge
22  Chris Hawkins
23 E. R. Worthington
24 R. Downes
25 K. Naylor
26 A. ]J. Hughes
29 C. W. Hearn
30 D. Wickens
32 M. A. Pollard
36 C. Brunsdon
41 A. J. Brunsdon
46 R. B. Hoare
47 P. Midwinter
48 R. Cheshire
50 ]J. B. Ward
51 G. Smith

Reserves :
RESUG Tl STSE 5 5 2nd

No.

52
53
55
57
58
63
66
67
68
72
73
76
717/
81
82
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
95
96
97
98
100
101
103
105
121

Name
G. Tanner

Chris Cook

M. Wyse

J. Wyse

H. B. Cleaver
D. Wright

K. Morgan
Malcolm Davis
George Fry
John Done

M. Eatough

B. E. Hudson
Callum Barney
B. House

R. Wood
Malcolm Ballard
John Burton
Bill Gwynne
Ken Messenger
Chris Horsfield
Graham Haswell
Arthur Browning
Vic Allan
James Stuart
John Pease

C: E.. Price
Stan Elesmore
Ernie Greer
Pete Rock
Tony Sharp
Roy Peplow
Bryan Wade
Roger Snoad

54, 62,164, 70,75, 79, 102, 106, 107

EVENT 4 (Invitation)
HEAT 1 (First 20 qualify for Final)

No. Name
2 Jimmy Aird

4 Andy Roberton

6 'Tony Davis
8 Alan Clough

10 R. K. Mitchell

12 Gerald Winsor

14  Guy Winsor

16 Ray Baker

18 Dave Smith

20 Len Thwaites

22  Chris Hawkins

24 R. Downes

26 A. J. Hughes

28 P. Greenwood

30 D. Wickens

32 M. A. Pollard

34 Peter Jerred

36 C. Brunsdon

38 D. Hodges

40 R. Phillips

42 B. ]. Kort

44 D. Pidgeon

46 R. B. Hoare

48 R. Cheshire

50 J. B. Ward

52 G. Tanner

54 M. Robbins

RESULT : ist.

6th'.". .
11th

56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98
100
102
104
106

(Transfer first 20 to Final)

is a3 OAds vt a 3xd ...
TR 7/l 3 EIEE s 8th. ..
..... 1280 Al oo 3thes
..... Teh b ol s ol sth

Name

P. Wyse

H. B. Cleaver
J. Cox

F. J. Matthews
R. Kemp

K. Morgan
George Fry

R. Hawkins
John Done

C. Gardiner

B. E. Hudson
J. Cart

R. Howarth

R. Wood

Alen Tlurner
John Burton
Ken Messenger
Graham Haswell
Vic Allan

R. Kallaway
C. EuPrice
Ernie Greer
Pete Rock
Dave Jeremiah
Ray Bradman
Ron Jordan



EVENT 4 (Invitation)

HEAT 2 (First 20 qualify for Final)

No. Name
1  Randy Owen
3 Dick Clayton
5 Ken Sedgley
7 Vic Eastwood
9 Ray Jordan
11 T'erry Challinor
15 Richard Brough
17 Dave Brown
19 A. Tizzard
21 John Burbidge
23 E. R. Worthington
25 K. Naylor
27 Brian Wilson
29" C. Hearn
31 K. Broadstock
33 B. Skone
35 . P. Al Berry
37 'I'. Abbott
39 " J..Cook
41 A. ]J. Brunsdon
43 R. Freeman
45 A. M. Gaunt
47 P. Midwinter
49 P. Chapman
51 G. Smith
53 Chris Cook
55 M. Wyse
RESULT : Ists vesanliais 2NA S
Othi. . iileva 7 | 1 U | A
Lithey e A 2th it

No.

57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
73
77
79
81
83
85
87
89
91
93
95
97
99
101
103
105
107
121

Name

J. Wyse

D. J. Chittenden
V. Semmens

D. Wright

A. C. Evans
Malcolm Davis
J. G. Watts

R. Nash

M. Eatough

R. Gough
Callum Barney
I. Hoskins

B. House

A. J. Graham
Malcolm Ballard
Bill Gwynne
Chris Horsfield
Arthur Browning
James Stuart
John Pease

Stan Elesmore
Graham lL.ee
Tony Sharp
Roy Peplow
Bryan Wade
John Harris
Roger Snoad

(T'ransfer first 20 to Final)

oooooo

FINAL OF EVENT 4 (Invitation)

QUALIFYING RIDERS

------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------

RESULT s dst:..... 2nd Ardi e dthis it Sthris . Oth. .

VAUXHALL - BEDFORD - TRIUNPY

SALES - SERVICE °© PARTS
BODY REPAIR SPECIALISTS

USED CARS—a good selection always available

Best H.P. Terms
WRITE, PHONE OR CALL :

GIRENGESTER GARAGE

DYER STREET AND THE FORUM
Tel. CIRENCESTER 3314/15/16

Part Exchange




EVENT 5 (Experts Unlimited)

No. Name No. Name

Randy Owen 67 Malcolm Davis

Jimmy Aird 72 John Done

Dick Clayton 77 Callum Barney

Andy Roberton 85 Malcolm Ballard

'K‘C“ Scdglpy 86 John Burton

ORY Llouls 87 Bill Gwynne

)\;L I“ésltwo?d 88 Ken Messenger
Sl s 89 Chris Horsfield

Ray Jordan G e
R. K. Mitchell 90 Graham Haswell

91 Arthur Browning

Terry Challinor 92 Vic Allan

Gerald Winsor

S G G T S et

Guy Winsor 93 James Stuart
Richard Brough 94 R. Kallaway
Ray Baker 95 John Pease
Dave Brown 97 Stan Elesmore
Dave Smith 98 Ernie Greer
19 A. Tizzard 99 Graham Lee
20 Len Thwaites 100 Pete Rock
21 John Burbidge 101 TOHY Sharpe
22 Chris Hawkins 102 Dave Jeremiah
23 E. R. Worthington 103 Roy Peplow
24 R. Downes 104 Ray Bradman
34 Peter Jerred 105 Bryan Wade
65 A.C. Evans 107 John Harris
66 K. Morgan 121 Roger Snoad
Plus first ten from Event 2

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

E. EnTrances. 9
T. ToiLeTs, SILEY

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

P. PromisiTED nreA.
ARROWS PoOINT UPHILL.

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

The new Cotswold Course is now just over 1 mile loi:? and has been altered
to give spcctators a better all round view of the racing, while still retaining
an interesting and eventful course for both riders and spectators. We hope
vou like the new course and that you enjoy the racing. If so, please come
again next year when we hope once again to have another all Star Entry.

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Arthurs Press Ltd., Woodchester, Stroud, Glos.
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BEHIND THE SCENES

® Fans — get with it!

Get Motor Cycle News every
Wednesday. |

@® There’s special features,
Moto-Cross Talk, for the
moto-cross enthusiast. Pad-
dock (Gossip, ete, ete.

® For the latest exciting
stories of your tavourite
riders plus up-to-daie in-
iormation on the newest
machines.

@® The finest reports and
photos of all the racing —
plus hosts of bargains in the
classified columns.

REMEMBER IT'S THE
NEWS THAT COUNTS.

4
¥
3
.
®

News

The Champion motorcycling paper
EVERY WEDNESDAY 9°

P — A -




